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DATE: February 4, 1999 
TO: 
FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) ?$ 
RE: 

Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo) 

Docket No. 981440-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5387 issued to Richard L. Sturgeon for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies 

By Order No. PSC-99-0160-FOF-TCY issued January 26, 1999, the Commission ordered 
Richard L. Sturgeon to pay a $500 fine plus past due regulatory assessment fees, along with 
statutory penalty and interest charges. Staff discovered on January 27 that Mi-. Sturgeon had 
paid the past due amount on December 29, 1998, and included a letter proposing a settlement. 
Therefore, staff needs to take this back to Agenda. Please use the attached letter fiom the 
company as its response to the Order. 

Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications (Isler) 

Division of Legal Services (K. Pefia) 
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Printed by Paula Isler 

Fr6m: Paula I s l e r  Confi  r m  rece ip t  
To: Jack ie Knight  
Subject : 
981440; TC085; Richard L. 

S t u  rgeon 

- - - _ - - , _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ - - - - - - -  

. . ..................................... 
--- ---NOTE================================ 
Good morni ng , Jackie.  The Commi ssion 
approved a 6500 f i n e  on 1/5 and the  
Order was issued 1/26 t o  f i n e  t h i s  
company 6500 o r  cancel h i s  c e r t i f i c a t e  
f o r  nonpayment o f  t h e  1997 RAFs. I 
j u s t  c a l l e d  him because he had t o l d  me 
on 12/28 t h a t  he was going t o  send a 
l e t t e r  making a set t lement  o f f e r ,  
although I have n o t  y e t  received it. 
He sa id  he sent i n  t h e  l e t t e r  w i t h  h i s  
668 check f o r  t he  1997 RAFs. Can you 
please check t o  see i f  h i s  l e t t e r  was 
received and send me a copy? Thanks! 
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